Ve

. 20-827
03/06/2020 10:47:21 AN Total Pages: 3 Fee: 5.00
Debhie Hollan, County Clerk - Waller County, TX

I BTN A0, b o LI O il IR

25175 Amanda Lane, Hockley, TX 77447 20-004188

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE’S SALE

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If vou are or vour
spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National

Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of
the United States. please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice

immediately.

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale.

Date: 04/07/2020

Time: Between 1:00 PM and beginning not earlier than 1:00 PM or not later than three hours
thereafter.

Place: The area designated by the Commissioners Court of Waller County, pursuant to §51.002

of the Texas Property Code as amended: if no area is designated by the Commissioners’
Court, the sale will be conducted in the area immediately adjacent {next) to the location
where this Notice of Trustee’s Sale was posted.

2. Terms of Sale. Highest bidder for cash.

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated
03/31/2011 and recorded in the real property records of Waller County, TX and is recorded under Clerk’s
File/Instrument Number 1251, Page 541, with Carlos Trochez and Brittany R. Trochez (grantor(s)) and Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, (MERS) as nominee for American Financial Resources, Inc mortgagee to
which reference is herein made for all purposes.

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by Carlos Trochez and Brittany R. Trochez,
securing the payment of the indebtedness in the original amount of $133,818.00, and obligations therein described
including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory
note. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.

5. Property to be Sold. LOT SIXTY-TWO (62), IN BLOCK TWO (2}, OF COUNTRY LANE ESTATES,
SECTION SIX (6), A SUBDIVISION IN WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
THEREOQOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 964, PAGE 499 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WALLER
COUNTY, TEXAS.

IWGALAER A RARR

4720608



6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code §51.002,
the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien
securing the Property referenced above. Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the
current Mortgagee whose address is:

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
3476 Stateview Blvd.

Fort Mill, SC 29715 m 07 - TZIAA QQ(
SUBSTT@JTE TRUSTEE

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Megan L. Randle, Ebbie Murphy

1320 Greenway Drive, Suite 300
Irving, TX 75038

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared v v Q i&[l ‘ . Qﬂ ' ,A LL , as Substitute

Trustee, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribé to the foregoing instrument, and who

acknowledged to me that he/she execnted the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the

capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this LJ day of 2 , 2020.

1 Y Dg .

«- KE| -
‘ : % Nota r%lrnrl;c Staieﬁxas NOTAKY PPPLICI de dwfo;
o ission Expires

U, ecember 10, 2023 2 ¥
S NOTARY iD 13 - . t
227356 9 My commission cxplres Jmﬂis—
i
Yelhzy
7

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
My name is W\AQ(M’\ Qﬁt}’l CI [J , and my address js 1320 Greenway Drive, Suite 300, Irving, TX
75038. 1 declare under penalty of perjury thaton __ 63} B{p i 20 I filed at the office of

the Waller iinty Clerk and caused to be posted at the Whller dounty courthouse this notice of sale.

Declarants Name [M}g ti [L{[] if Iyl l[ ‘
Date: 07) l D




FILED AND RECORDED

Instrument Number: 20-027
Filing and Recording Date: 03/06/2020 10:47:21 AM Pages: 3 Recording Fee: $5.00

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and time stamped hereon by
me and was duly RECORDED in the OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS of Waller County,

Al otlos. Yfottan

Debbie Hollan, County Clerk
Waller County, Texas

ANY PROVISION CONTAINED IN ANY DOCUMENT WHICH RESTRICTS THE SALE, RENTAL, OR USE OF THE REAL
PROFERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN BECAUSE OF RACE OR COLOR IS INVALID UNDER FEDERAL LAW AND IS
UNENFORCEABLE.

Martene Arranaga, Deputy

Returned To:



